Planning and Economic Development Staff assisted the applicant to identify 

potential modifications to the existing nonpermitted work that could be made 

to meet the regulations of the City’s LDC.

The petitioner is also requesting:

•  ZV(R)2024-0025: to allow one-hundred and twelve square-foot (112 SF) 

instead of the allowed one-hundred square-foot (100 SF) for an existing 8.2’ x 

13.6’ storage shed in a single-family residential, typical lot.

The applicant has been made aware that Board consideration of residential 

variance requests does not preclude the property owner from obtaining all